NAME

Adam’s Apple

Ah Leah

Any Way You Want It
Bad Blood

Beth

Birthday

Blue Jean

Come and Get Your Love
Couldn’t Get It Right

Da Do Ron Ron

Dancing Days

Devil Woman

Diamond Girl

Dizzy

Do Ya

Do You Feel Like We Do
Ebony Eyes

Faithfully

Fooled Around and Fell In Love

Free For All

Free Ride

Go All The Way

Good Girls Don't

Hard Luck Woman
Heavy Metal

Hot Child In The City
Hot Dog

How Long

| Saw The Light

| Thank You

| Think I'm In Love

| Want You To Want Me
I’'m Down

Ice Cream Man

It’s So Easy

Jackie Blue

Jet Airliner

Just Between You and Me
Lay Down Sally

Let The Good Times Roll
Listen To The Music
Little Bit Of Soul

Little Willy

Lonesome Loser

Love Is Alive

Misirlou

BAND
Aerosmith
Donnie Iris
Journey

Neal Sedaka
Kiss

Beatles

David Bowie
Redbone
Climax Blues Band
Shaun Cassidy
Led Zepplin

Cliff Richard
Seals and Crofts
Tommy Roe
ELO

Peter Frampton
Bob Welch
Journey

Elvin Bishop
Ted Nugent
Edgar Winter Group
Raspberries

The Knack

Kiss

Don Felder

Nick Gilder

Led Zepplin

Ace

Todd Rundgren
ZZTop

Eddie Money
Cheap Trick
Aerosmith

Van Halen

Linda Rondstadt
Ozark Mtn Daredevils
Steve Miller
April Wine

Eric Clapton
Cars

Doobie Bros
Music Explosion
Sweet

Little River Band
Gary Wright
Dick Dale

YEAR
1975
1980
1979
1975
1976
1968
1984
1973
1976
1977
1972
1975
1973
1969
1977
1973
1977
1982
1975
1976
1972
1972
1979
1976
1981
1978
1979
1974
1972
1979
1982
1978
1965/1987
1978
1977
1974
1977
1981
1977
1978
1972
1967
1972
1979
1975
1963

SINGER
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan

Mike
Lathan
Mike
Ray
Lathan
Lathan
Ray
Lathan
Lathan
Ray
Lathan
Ray
Ray
Ray
Ray
Lathan
Ray
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Mike
Ray
Ray
Ray
Ray
Lathan
Lathan
Ray
Ray
Lathan
Lathan
Ray
Lathan
Lathan
Ray
Ray
Mike



Monday Morning
New York Groove
Nights On Broadway
No Matter What
Pretty Woman

Rocky Mountain Way

Ruby, Dont Take Your Love To Town

Saturday Night

Second Hand News

Show Me The Way

Silly Love Songs

Spiders and Snakes

Take It On The Run
Temptation Eyes

The Things We Do For Love
Tube Snake Boogie

Victim of Love

You Are The Woman

You Can Do Magic

You Make Me Feel Like Dancing
You May Be Right

Fleetwood Mac
Ace Frehley
Bee Gees
Badfinger

Van Halen

Joe Walsh
Kenny Rogers
Bay City Rollers
Fleetwood Mac
Peter Frampton
Wings

Jim Stafford
REO Speedwagon
Grass Roots

10 cc

ZZ Top

Eagles

Firefall
America

Leo Sayer

Billy Joel

1975
1978
1975
1970
1982
1973
1969
1973
1977
1974
1976
1973
1980
1970
1976
1981
1976
1976
1982
1976
1979

Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Lathan
Mike
Ray
Mike
Ray
Lathan
Ray
Lathan
Mike
Ray
Lathan
Lathan
Mike
Lathan
Ray
Mike
Lathan
Lathan



